Section L: Research grants and contracts

Summary by sponsor category

Year ended 31 July 2012 Year ended 31 July 2011
Grant analysis Financial statements Grant analysis Financial statements
Contribution Contribution
Number of Project to indirect Number of Project to indirect
Grants costs costs Income Grants costs costs Income
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Research Councils 1,275 111,936 27,267 105,269 1,365 106,691 29,037 105,919
UK Based Charitable Bodies 1,226 84,360 246 87,419 1,275 81,624 198 84,403
UK Government Bodies 137 7,383 1,921 7,352 168 9,074 2,617 9,073
UK Industry and Commerce 612 14,492 3,744 15,194 556 15,017 5,468 16,305
UK Health and Hospital Authorities 188 14,966 469 14,962 128 11,081 177 11,331
European Commission 473 36,218 3,542 33,110 432 30,476 4,131 29,111
Overseas 512 29,140 6,131 29,605 452 26,356 5,030 26,418
Other sources 51 453 80 530 33 335 52 1,158
4,474 298,948 43,400 293,441 4,409 280,654 46,710 283,718

Project costs are those charged to research grants and contracts, including equipment and indirect costs, before accounting adjustments to reflect
the spreading of equipment costs over grant periods. Project costs exclude costs relating to research training support grants.

Sources from which the University received income for research during the financial year 2011-12

Sponsor

Research Councils
Arts and Humanities Research Council
Biotechnology and Biological Sciences Research Council
British Academy
Economic and Social Research Council
Engineering and Physical Sciences Research Council
Medical Research Council
Natural Environment Research Council
Royal Society
Science and Technology Facilities Council

Research Councils total

UK Based Charitable Bodies
Academy of Medical Sciences
Action Medical Research
Addenbrooke's Charitable Trust
Alzheimers Research Trust
Alzheimers Society
Archaeological Unit Projects
Arthritits Research
Association for International Cancer Research
Association of Anaesthetists of Great Britain and Ireland
Baily Thomas Charitable Funds
Brain Tumour Charity
Breast Cancer Campaign
British Bone Marrow Donor Appeal Trust
British Heart Foundation
British Lung Foundation
British Society for Haematology
British Society for Paediatric Endocrinology and Diabetes
Cambridge Cancer Research Fund
Cancer Research UK
Children's Investment Fund Foundation
Deafness Research
Diabetes UK
Dunbhill Medical Trust
EMF Biological Research Trust
Evelyn Trust
Fight for Sight
Gatsby Charitable Foundation
Health Foundaton
International Spinal Research Trust
Isaac Newton Trust
Kay Kendall Leukaemia Fund
Kidney Research
Leukaemia and Lymphona Research
Leverhulme Trust
Macmillan Cancer Support
Milly Apthorp Charitable Trust
Multiple Sclerosis Society
Myrovlytis Trust
National Lottery
NC3RS
Nuffield Foundation
Pali Text Society
Panacea Society

Number of
authorised
grants

39
188
89
44
351
204
104
175
81

Project
costs
£000

2,516
12,236
1,968
4,456
41,324
26,764
4,538
6,717
11,418

1,275

111,937
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Sponsor

Parkinsons Disease Society
Radma

Royal Academy of Engineering
Royal College of Surgeons

Sparks

Three Guineas Trust

Wellcome Trust

Others individually under £50,000

UK Based Charitable Bodies total
UK Government Bodies

Big Lottery Fund
British Council

Defence Science and Technology Laboratory
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

Department of Health

East of England Development Agency

GCHQ

HM Prison Service

Home Office

Horserace Betting Levy Board
Technology Strategy Board
Others individually under £50,000

UK Government Bodies total

UK Industry and Commerce
Agronomy Projects
Archaeological Unit Projects
AWE
BAA
BAE Systems
Base4 Innovation
BOC Group
BP
BT
Cambridge Display Technology
Caterpillar
Chartis Insurance
Chinuka
Crossrail
Dyson Technology
Emporia Telecom
Energy Technologies Institute
FLYBE
Funxional Therapeutics
Genzyme Therapeutics
GlaxoSmithKline UK
Hitachi
IBM
Lubricants
Mars Chocolate
Medimmune
Microsoft Research
Ove Arup and Partners
Paramata
Pfizer UK
Psynova Neurotech
QinetiQ
Rand Europe
Rolls Royce
Schlumberger Cambridge Research
SERCO
Shell Research
Siemens Industrial Turbomachinery
Smart Holograms
SPD Development
Speech Link Multimedia
Toshiba
UCB Celltech
Unilever
Others individually under £50,000

UK Industry and Commerce total
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Number of
authorised
grants

9

8
14
3

2

2
386
126

Project
costs
£000

295

71

564

55

75

472
44,266
1,508

1,226

84,360
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Sponsor

UK Health and Hospital Authorities
Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough NHS Foundation Trust
Cambridgeshire Primary Care Trust
National Institutes for Health Research
NHS Blood and Transplant
UK Shunt Registry
‘West Anglia Comprehensive Local Research Network
Others individually under £50,000

UK Health and Hospital Authorities total

European Commission
FP6 Integrated Projects
FP6 Marie Curie Grants
FP6 Marie Curie Research Training Network
FP6 Specific Targeted Research Projects
FP7 Collaborative Projects
FP7 Coordinated Actions
FP7 Coordination and Support Actions

FP7 European Research Council Advanced Investigator Grants
FP7 European Research Council Starting Independent Researcher Grants

FP7 Marie Curie Incoming International Fellowships
FP7 Marie Curie Initial Training Networks

FP7 Marie Curie International Outgoing Fellowships
FP7 Marie Curie International Research Grant

FP7 Marie Curie Intra-European Fellowships

FP7 Network of Excellence

Others individually under £50,000

European Commission total

Overseas Charitable Bodies
American Council of Learned Societies
Andrew Mellon Foundation
Autism Speaks
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation
Breast Cancer Research Foundation
CHDI
Christopher and Dana Reeve Foundation
Fondation Leducq
Foundation for the National Institutes of Health
Independent Social Research Foundation
James McDonnell Foundation
John Templeton Foundation
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation
Leukaemia and Lymphona Society
Ludwig Institute
Macarthur Foundation
March of Dimes Birth Defects Foundation
Michael J Fox Foundation
National Multiple Sclerosis Society
Sens Foundation
Simons Foundation
Stanley Medical Research Institute
Stiftung Energie Forschung Baden-Wurttenberg
Swiss National Science Foundation
Velux Stiftung
Others individually under £50,000

Overseas Charitable Bodies total

Overseas Industry
3M Company
ABB Corporate Research
AMGEN INC
Avago Technologies
AXA
Boeing
BP Products North America
Cape Partners
CBMM Technology Suisse
Dow Corning
Elan Pharmaceuticals
ENI
Exxonmobil Research
Fujian Opto-Electronic
General Motors
Genus
Genzyme
GlaxoSmithKline
Grifols Deutschland
Infosys Technologies
International Rectifier
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Number of Project
authorised costs
grants £000
58 8,943
7 1,376
2 150
78 3,184
25 1,045
1 76

3 65
14 127
188 14,966
10 234
6 84
15 216
7 110
172 13,110
4 97
13 328
35 8,320
45 5,743
12 458
31 2,747
4 219
7 123
81 3,372
5 703
26 354
473 36,218
1 91
5 234
2 174
5 605

1 125
4 1,473
1 100

1 158
2 156
1 65
3 188
11 665
9 1,544
3 854

1 179
1 67
2 91
2 94
2 101
1 169
2 139
3 242

1 121
2 86
1 118
43 586
110 8,425
2 105
3 131
1 77

1 81
4 85
2 387
1 76
2 168
1 62
2 187
3 602
2 213
4 157
1 65
2 190
1 63
2 142
3 78
3 83
1 90

1 50



Sponsor

Janssen Pharmaceutical

Jogmec

LEGO Systems

LG Display

Manufacture Francaise Des Pheumatiques Michelin
Merck

Mitsubishi Electric (Europe)
Mitsubishi Heavy Industries (Japan)
Nestec

Nokia

Novartis Pharma

Omv Aktiengesellschaft

Orica

Pfizer

Raytheon BBN Technologies
Samsung Electronics

Sankhyaa Learning

Signum International

SKF

SRI International

Terumo BCT Biotechnologies
Toyota Motor Euorpe

Others individually under £50,000

Overseas Industry total

Overseas Government & Educational
Academy of Korean Studies
Canadian Institutes of Health Research
Centre for Educational Policy Republic of Kazakhstan
Christian Doppler Forschungsgesellschaft
DARPA
Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft
European Office of Aerospace Research and Development
European Southern Observatory
European Space Agency
Human Frontier Science Programme
Humanities in the European Research Area
TAPRA
Japan Science and Technology Agency
King Abdulaziz City for Science and Technology
King Abullah University of Science and Technology
King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
NASA
National Institute for Materials Science
National Institutes of Health

Netherlands Organisation for Scientific Research Rubicon Fellowship

New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology
Office of Naval Research

Qatar University

Royal Society of New Zealand

Rutgers the State University of New Jersey
Tsinghua University

University of British Columbia

University of New Brunswick

University of Virginia

University of Waterloo

US Army

US Department of Agriculture

US Department of Education

US Department of Energy

Others individually under £50,000

Overseas Government & Educational total

Overseas total

Other sources
Individually under £50,000

Other sources total

TOTAL
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4,474

298,948






